THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 120-continued

APPROVALS—continued

_					1			
Tariff Item No.	Goods	Ra	ıty	Part	List	Effective		
		B.P.	MFN	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
85.04.001	Accumulators, lead acid, of the following type: (a) With overall height exceeding 30 in. (b) With cases composed of materials other than hardened vulcanised rubber and with a capacity of less than 11 ampere hours (at the 10 hour rate of discharge) or in excess of 1,210 ampere hours (c) Exide Ironclad series: XVF, XVFA, THZ, MTF Exide Kathanode series: NSD, NFD, NW Exide Diesel starting series: MFD, FMX, RSKA, RSKB, RK (d) Exide DFP, 3EY7,	Free Can 20%	20%	50%		120	1/7/73	30/6/74
	GDP11, Lucas SC7E							
85.12.011	Irons:	Free	Free	Free	10.2	120	1/7/73	30/6/78
85.19.001	Switches of a rated current-carrying capacity not exceeding	Free				120	1/7/73	30/6/78
	3 amperes excluding cord switches 3-heat double pole	1	Free	Free	10.2	120	1/7/73	30/6/75
90.09.009	Episcopes and epidiascopes, when declared that they have	Free						
	been imported and will be used only for educational purposes in a school, college, or university, and that they will not be removed therefrom without payment of duty		••	Free	20.2	120	1/7/73	30/6/76
91.05.009	Hour meters for automatically recording the number of hours a machine, appliance, or engine has been in operation	Free	Free	Free	10.2	120	1/7/73	30/6/78

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable, according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

Miscellaneous

Decisions Cancelled:											
49.08.000	Transfers, viz:									'	
	Typesknitted fabrics		• •							5	
85.04.001	AccumulatorsLucas SC71	E								48	
							ļ ,				

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of July 1973.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 122

Decision of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

MISCELLANEOUS

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective		
				MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
Decision Co 32.04.151 Deter'n	nncelled: Toggle, clamps, quick-release processing	••			••	••	• •		••